Ball / Land  Grid  Array  Sockets
 Twist Lock Type
E-tec is now the leading BGA socket manufacturer.
EP patents 0829188, 0897655 US patents 6190181, 6249440 Patented in other  countries.
Twist lock sockets are available for any chip size and grid pattern. The SMT socket is simply placed
and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and occupies only a small amount of additional
board space.  The 1.27mm pitch screw lock socket extends ≈ 6,00 mm beyond the outer ball row with
no fixing holes.

Solder paste Please use a solder paste w/o any silver!
Solder profile Please refer to our website  www.e-tec.com
    How to order
  X  X  W x x x x  -  x x    x x  -  x x  X X   95  L     optional for locating pegs
Device Type   Device Material  Pitch  Grid Code Config Code Plating
 B = Ball Grid
 L = Land Grid
 C = Column Grid
  C = std. socket for
   ceramic device
 P = std. socket for
   plastic device
 U = socket adapted to
    small diameter solderballs
 05 = 0,50mm
06 = 0,65mm
07 = 0,75mm
08 = 0,80mm
10 = 1,00mm
12 = 1,27mm
15 = 1,50mm
others on
request
will be given by the factory
after receipt of the chip
datasheet
 95 = tin/gold
   (tin leadfree)
Nbr of contacts  Contact Type
depends on
ballcount of chip
 30 = standard SMT...( „A“ = 1,20mm if 1,27mm pitch;  0,80mm if 1,00mm pitch, 0.60 if 0,80mm pitch; 0,40mm if <0.80mm pitch )
29 = raised SMT..( „A“ = 5,00mm if 1,27mm pitch;  3,20mm if 1,00mm pitch; 2,80mm if 0,80mm pitch, 2.30mm if <0.80mm pitch )
28 = special raised SMT - only for 1.00 & 0.80mm pitch…..... ( „A“ = 4,50mm )
70 = standard solder tail……..…...….( „A“ = 3.30 if 1.27mm pitch, 2.80 if 1.00mm or 0.80mm pitch,  2,30mm if <0.80mm pitch )
8
中国代理商:深圳市菱美电子有限公司  Tel:0755-82915895 82915035  Website:www.lingmei.com.cn  Mailbox:sales@lingmei.com.cn
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true